## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1339

- Page 1, line 2, remove "public access on"
- Page 1, line 3, remove the first "lands" and after the second "lands" insert "leases"
- Page 1, line 8, replace "<u>Public access</u>" with "<u>Requirements</u>" and remove "<u>Notwithstanding</u> <u>any other provision of law, a</u>"
- Page 1, remove line 9
- Page 1, line 10, remove "hunting on the lands."
- Page 1, line 11, replace "that the lessee may not post the leased land to prohibit" with "incorporating the provisions of 43 Code of Federal Regulations 4140.1(b)(7)"
- Page 1, line 12, remove "hunting during any open hunting season"
- Page 1, line 15, replace "<u>Public access</u>" with "<u>Requirements</u>" and remove "<u>Notwithstanding</u> <u>any other provision of law,</u>"
- Page 1, remove line 16
- Page 1, line 17, remove "or hunting on the lands."
- Page 1, line 18, replace "that the lessee may not post the leased land to" with "incorporating the provisions of 43 Code of Federal Regulations 4140.1(b)(7)"
- Page 1, line 19, remove "prohibit hunting during any open hunting season"
- Page 1, line 22, after "lands" insert "- Requirements"
- Page 2, line 10, replace "include a provision that the lessee may not" with "incorporate the provisions of 43 Code of Federal Regulations 4140.1(b)(7)"

Page 2, line 11, remove "post the land to prohibit public access or hunting"

Renumber accordingly